6.3 Section 4.2 – Minimum Subscription

The second paragraph of Section 4.2 of the Prospectus is deleted and replaced with the

following:

If the Minimum Subscription has not been raised within four months after the date of the

Third Supplementary Prospectus, or such period as varied by ASIC or an ASIC instrument, the

Company will not issue any Shares and will repay all application monies for the Shares within

the time prescribed under the Corporations Act, without interest.

6.4 Section 4.10 – ASX Listing

The second paragraph of Section 4.10 of the Prospectus is deleted and replaced with the

following:

If the Shares are not admitted to Official Quotation by ASX before the expiration of three

months after the date of the Third Supplementary Prospectus, or such period as varied by ASIC

or an ASIC instrument, the Company will not issue any Shares and will repay all application

monies for the Shares within the time prescribed under the Corporations Act, without interest.

6.5 Section 5.10 – Use of Funds

The use of funds table and below notes in Section 5.10 of the Prospectus are deleted and

replaced with the following:

FUNDS AVAILABLE MINIMUM SUBSCRIPTION MAXIMUM SUBSCRIPTION

$ % $ %

Existing cash reserves1,2 $646,501 11.45% $646,501 10.52%

This Third Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Original Prospectus dated 22 August 2024 which is

supplemented by the First Supplementary Prospectus dated 14 November 2024 and Second Supplementary Prospectus

dated 13 February 2025 issued by DMC Mining Limited (ACN 648 372 516).  7

FUNDS AVAILABLE MINIMUM SUBSCRIPTION MAXIMUM SUBSCRIPTION

$ % $ %

Funds raised from the Public Offer $5,000,000 88.55% $5,500,000 89.48%

Total $5,646,501 100% $6,146,501 100%

Allocation of funds

Exploration at Ravensthorpe Nickel

Project3
$130,000 2.30% $130,000 2.12%

Expenditure on the Firawa Project3 $2,566,000 45.44% $2,786,000 45.33%

Expenditure on the Labé Project3 $395,000 7.00% $395,000 6.43%

Expenses of the Proposed

Acquisitions and Public Offer4
$799,000 14.15% $829,000 13.49%

Repayment of Loan (including

interest)2
$761,667 13.49% $761,667 12.39%

Working capital, corporate and

general administration costs5
$994,834 17.62% $1,244,834 20.24%

Total $5,646,501 100% $6,146,501 100%

Notes:

…

2. On 27 September 2024 and as varied on 10 March 2025, the Company entered into a

Loan Agreement with Aries Finance Pty Ltd (an entity which Jason Peterson is a director

and 50% shareholder of) (Aries Finance), pursuant to which Aries Finance agreed to

provide a loan facility up to $800,000 (Loan Agreement). As at the date of this Third

Supplementary Prospectus, $600,000 has been drawn down under the Loan Agreement

which has been applied to working capital, corporate and general administration costs.

Refer to Section 8.4 for a summary of the material terms of the Loan Agreement.